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2025 SourcePoint Health & Wellness Expo 
EXHIBITOR CONTACT INFORMATION 

 
 
Active Healthy Lifestyles 
Diana Hoffman 
9312 Brock Rd, Plain City, OH 43065 
diana@activeairpurifiers.com | (614) 506-6622 
 
Al-Anon/Alateen Family Groups of Central Ohio 
Susan Hansen 
941 Caniff Rd, Columbus, OH 43221 
doberwoman2@juno.com | (614) 519-5666 
 
Alzheimer's Association, Central Ohio Chapter 
Hannah Atibagos 
1379 Dublin Rd, Columbus, OH 43215 
hlatibagos@alz.org | (614) 643-2137 
 
Arena Eye Surgeons 
Brittany McKinniss 
3769 Columbus Pike, Suite 200, Delaware, OH 43015 
bmckinniss@arenaeyesurgeons.com | (740) 368-5500 
 
Audio Nova 
Heather Vaught 
652 W Central Ave #50, Delaware, OH 43015 
heather.vaught@audionova.com | (740) 362-2845 
 
Bridges Community Action Partnership 
Theresa Cooper 
555 Sunbury Rd, Delaware, OH 43015 
tcooper@bridgescap.org | (740) 369-3184 
 
Central Ohio Area Agency on Aging (COAAA) 
Jane Acri 
3776 S High St, Columbus, OH 43207 
jacri@coaaa.org | (614) 645-3866 
 
City of Delaware Fire Department 
David Coleman 
99 S Liberty St, Delaware, OH 43015 
dcoleman@delawareohio.net | (740) 203-1323 
 
ClearCaptions 
Stephanie Blaine 
427 Hopewell Dr, Powell, OH 43065 
stephanie.blaine@clearcaptions.com | (614) 601-8994 
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Columbus Vet Center 
Joshua Ricketts 
855 Bethel Rd, Columbus, OH 43214 
joshua.ricketts@va.gov | (614) 257-5550 
 
Common Ground Free Store Ministries 
Bethany Vasek 
193 E Central Ave, Delaware, OH 43015 
bethany.vasek@commongroundfreestore.org | (740) 815-1333 
 
Connections Volunteer Center 
Suzanne Pingry 
118 Stover Dr, Suite B, Delaware, OH 43015 
spingry@helplinedelmor.org | (740) 363-5000 
 
Cornerstone of Hope 
Jessica Cudlin 
253 N State St, Westerville, OH 43081 
jcudlin@cornerstoneofhope.org | (614) 671-6888 
 
Delaware Community Center YMCA 
Nick Katona 
1121 S Houk Rd, Delaware, OH 43015 
nicholas.katona@ymcacolumbus.org | (614) 389-4648 
 
Delaware County Board of Developmental Disabilities 
Mallory Workman 
149 N Sandusky St, Delaware, OH 43015 
mallorycworkman@gmail.com | (513) 477-9552 
 
Delaware County District Library 
Nicole Fowles 
84 E Winter St, Delaware, OH 43015 
nfowles@delawarelibrary.org | (740) 362-3861 
 
Delaware County EMS 
Glen Keating 
10 Court St, Delaware, OH 43015 
gkeating@co.delaware.oh.us | (740) 833-2188 
 
Delaware County Guardianship Services Board 
Brandy McCoy 
1610 State Route 521, Delaware, OH 43015 
bmccoy@co.delaware.oh.us | (740) 833-2613 
 
Delaware County Job and Family Services 
Kelli McClelland 
145 N Union St, Delaware, OH 43015 
kelli.mcclelland@jfs.ohio.gov | (740) 833-2368 
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Homeland Security and Emergency Management 
Alex McCarthy 
10 Court St, Delaware, OH 43015 
alex@delcoema.org | (740) 417-6229 
 
Delaware County Transit/Mobility Management 
Kathy Laughlin 
119 Henderson Ct, Delaware, OH 43015 
kathylaughlin@delcotransit.com | (740) 363-3355 
 
Delaware County Veteran Services 
Kim Gilley 
91 N Sandusky St, Delaware, OH 43015 
kgilley@co.delaware.oh.us | (740) 833-2051 
 
Delaware Court Healthcare 
Amanda Scott 
4 New Market Dr, Delaware, OH 43015 
ascott@leveringmanagement.com | (740) 369-6400 
 
Delaware Police Department 
Adam Moore 
70 N Union St, Delaware, OH 43015 
amoore@delawareohio.net | (740) 203-1100 
 
Delaware Public Health District - SAFE Coalition 
Jackie Bain 
470 S Sandusky St, Delaware, OH 43015 
jbain@delawarehealth.org | (740) 203-2083 
 
Delaware Public Health District- Clinical Services 
Ariel Finks 
470 S Sandusky St, Delaware, OH 43015 
afinks@delawarehealth.org | (740) 203-2027 
 
Delaware Speech and Hearing Center 
Alex Fehr 
494 W Central Ave, Delaware, OH 43015 
afehr@delawareshc.org | (740) 369-3650 
 
Delaware-Morrow Mental Health & Recovery Services Board 
Steve Brown 
40 N Sandusky St, Suite 301, Delaware, OH 43015 
sbrown@dmmhrsb.org | (614) 432-2146 
 
Drayer Physical Therapy Institute 
Zac Thompson 
980 W Central Ave, Suite B, Delaware, OH 43015 
zthompson@drayerpt.com | (740) 651-2318 
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Drug Free Delaware Coalition 
Lisa Dooley 
40 N Sandusky St, Delaware, OH 43015 
ldooley@dmmhrsb.org | (740) 480-1802 
 
First Light Home Care 
Marianne Christman 
1103 Schrock Rd, Suite 105, Columbus, OH 43229 
mchristman@firstlighthomecare.com | (614) 495-0276 
 
Fit Fam Personal Training, LLC 
David Lewis 
6189 S Section Line Rd, Delaware, OH 43015 
davidplewis78@gmail.com | (574) 372-5100 
 
FYZICAL Therapy & Balance Centers 
Carrie Boesiger 
224 W Olentangy St, Powell, OH 43065 
carrie.boesiger@fyzical.com | (614) 872-2800 
 
Grace Clinics of Ohio 
Angela Johnson 
40 S Franklin St, Delaware, OH 43015 
angela@graceclinicsoh.org | (740) 816-6955 
 
Harmony Cares Medical Group 
Katie Butler 
355 E Campus View Blvd, Columbus, OH 43235 
kbutler@harmonycares.com | (614) 657-2632 
 
Hearing Health Solutions 
Carolyn Gigliotti 
801 OhioHealth Blvd,  Suite 220, Delaware, OH 43015 
carolyngigliotti@oenta.com | (614) 338-9512 
 
HelpLine 
Tamika Vinson-Reid 
118 Stover Dr, Suite B, Delaware, OH 43015 
tvinson@helplinedelmor.org | (740) 363-1835 
 
Heritage Clinic of Chiropractic 
Steven Hedges 
29 Grandview Ave, Suite B, Delaware, OH 43015 
heritageclinicofchiropractic@gmail.com | (740) 990-0036 
 
Home Helpers Home Care 
Jen Mundwiler 
18 E William St, Delaware, OH 43015 
58937@homehelpershomecare.com | (614) 468-8187 
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J&J Mobility 
Suzan Jackson 
884 Stratford Rd, Delaware, OH 43015 
bryansellsmedical@gmail.com | (740) 417-9240 
 
Lifeline Of Ohio 
Jenny Hudak 
770 Kinnear Rd, Columbus, OH 43212 
jhudak@lifelineofohio.org | (216) 375-0977 
 
Lifelong Learning Institute of Ohio Wesleyan University 
Karen Crosman 
61 S Sandusky St, Delaware, OH 43015 
klcrosman@owu.edu | (614) 570-2060 
 
MASH Pantry and Resource Center 
Debbie Horner 
652 Pennsylvania Ave, Delaware, OH 43015 
debbie@mashpantry.org | (614) 522-1555 
 
NAMI Mid-Ohio 
Tracie Bayer 
814 Bowtown Rd, Delaware, OH 43015 
tracie@notaloneohio.org | (740) 303-4220 
 
National Kidney Foundation 
Hayley Fournier 
1491 Polaris Pkwy 268, Columbus, OH 43240 
hayley.fournier@kidney.org | (212) 889-2210 
 
North Orange Smile Center 
Brittany Paxton 
7420 Gooding Blvd, Delaware, OH 43015 
nosc.info@smilecenterohio.com | (740) 513-4433 
 
NovaCare Rehabilitation 
Michelle Harkness 
1100 Sunbury Rd, Delaware, OH 43015 
mharkness@selectmedical.com | (740) 369-5633 
 
Oakview Dermatology 
Autumn Story 
454 W Central Ave, Suite B, Delaware, OH 43015 
story@oakviewderm.com | (220) 213-0243 
 
Oasis Senior Advisors 
Laurie Schier 
627 Bunty Station Rd, Delaware, OH 43015 
lschier@youroasisadvisor.com | (614) 800-1717 
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Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
Tonja Stewart Shaw 
65 E State St, Columbus, OH 43215 
tonja.stewartshaw@occ.ohio.gov | (614) 752-0230 
 
Orthopedic ONE 
Laura Fagert 
340 Polaris Pkwy, Westerville, OH 43082 
lfagert@orthopedicone.com | (614) 827-8672 
 
Parkinson's Foundation 
Laura Summers 
5757 Waterford District Dr, Miami, FL 33126 
lsummers@parkinson.org | (440) 568-0093 
 
People in Need, Inc. 
Mallory Sribanditmongkol 
138 Johnson Dr, Delaware, OH 43015 
msribanditmongkol@delawarepeopleinneed.org | (740) 363-6284 
 
Powell Chiropractic & Wellness LLC 
Daniel Lara 
47 Clairedan Dr, Powell, OH 43065 
drdan@powellchirowellness.com | (614) 505-8600 
 
Preservation Parks of Delaware County 
Claire Saniel-Banrey 
2656 Hogback Rd, Sunbury, OH 43074 
csaniel-banrey@preservationparks.com | (740) 524-8600 
 
Prevention Awareness Support Services (PASS) 
Elizabeth Wintringham 
61 W William St, Delaware, OH 43015 
lwintringham@passaah.org | (937) 481-4623 
 
ReVision LASIK and Cataract Surgery 
Paige York 
1080 Polaris Pkwy, Columbus, OH 43240 
paige@revisioneyes.com | (614) 203-7064 
 
Syntero 
Melissa Brundage 
3645 Ridge Mill Rd, Hilliard, OH 43026 
mbrundage@syntero.org | (614) 457-7876 
 
SourcePoint 
Brian Doone 
800 Cheshire Rd, Delaware, OH 43015 
bdoone@mysourcepoint.org | (740) 363-6677 
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The Eye Care Studio 
Ame Cline 
3769 Columbus Pike, Suite 115, Delaware, OH 43015 
amecline@gmail.com | (740) 761-2020 
 
Unity Community Center 
Crystal Ransaw 
50 Ross St, Delaware, OH 43015 
cransaw@unitycommunitycenter.org | (330) 416-2043 
 
Valued Relationships, Inc. (VRI) 
David Lukens 
PO Box 814, Grove City, OH 43123 
dlukens@vricares.com | (937) 608-0327 
 
VOICEcorps Reading Service 
Dana Sims 
2955 W Broad St, Columbus, OH 43204 
marketing@voicecorps.org | (614) 274-7650 
 
Westerville Lions Club 
James Shively 
PO Box 597, Westerville, OH 43081 
jmshively@gmail.com | (614) 440-5599 
 
Willow Brook Christian Communities 
Cathy Courtice 
100 Delaware Crossing W, Delaware, OH 43015 
ccourtice@willow-brook.org | (740) 201-5789 
 


